

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. District Judge, Alipore
Arb. Execution Case No. 613/2019
CNR: WBSP01-017887-2019

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.D.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 21
Dt. 04.08.2025

Dhr takes no step today.

None moves.

It appears from the case record that the decree holder did not take any step since 22.08.2022. Accordingly, the decree holder is directed to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix **11.03.2026** for filing show cause by the decree holder.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.D.J., Alipore.